

Mississippi Federation of Women's Clubs, Inc.



January 18, 2022

Dear Federation Friends,

You are cordially invited to the Winter Executive Board Meeting of the GFWC-Mississippi Federation of Women's Clubs, Inc., Saturday, February 19, 2022, via Zoom.

Please take note of the following items:

- Sharon Hudson will be sending Executive Committee Members and Board Members an email with information regarding their article for the Mississippi Clubwoman. This coming issue will give the call to State Convention.
 So, I ask you to write an article and congratulate members on a successful reporting day as it has just happened and encourage members to attend State Convention. All articles are due to Sharon Hudson by February 12, 2022.
- 2. Judging Day: I had hoped that judging day this year would be at headquarters and we would all be seeing each other face to face. But I feel it is the best decision for our membership if we zoom once more for Winter Board. Carolyn Tedford has sent an email explaining in detail how we will judge our reports. Read it carefully and ask any questions you may have. I can't wait to see you all on February 19th to put into use all of our best Zoom practices.
- 3. To register for the Zoom Board meeting we recommend a \$10 donation.

To receive the follow up email reminder with link to the Winter Board Zoom meeting, complete the attached registration form and mail it to Terrie Whitehurst postmarked no later than February 15, 2022. Checks maybe made payable to MFWC.

Winter Board Meeting Agenda

Sunday, February 14, 2022

7:30 p.m. Finance Committee Meeting & Executive Committee Meeting via Zoom.

Saturday, February 19, 2022

9:30 a.m. -11:00 a.m. Board Meeting via Zoom

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me after 6:00 p.m. at (601) 270-4464 or at reidshe@comcast.net.

All my best, Sherri E. Reid